# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rainbow Displays, Inc.	11/03/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Transpacific IP Ltd.
Street Address:	Tun Hwa N. Road
Internal Address:	14th Fl., No. 168
City:	Taipei
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	105

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5889568
Patent Number:	5903328
Patent Number:	6133969
Patent Number:	6184953

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)978-3099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2149783000 Phone:

Email: scarlett.k.pereida@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: Baker & McKenzie Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87007845-220018

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jenny W. Chen

> **PATENT REEL: 016945 FRAME: 0134**

500067773

Total Attachments: 2

source=Transpacific asg#page1.tif source=Transpacific asg#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016945 FRAME: 0135

#### ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment (the "Assignment") is made between Rainbow Displays, Inc., a New York State, U.S.A corporation, having its primary place of business at 1041 Perimeter Road East, Endicott, New York 13760 USA ("Assignor") and Transpacific IP Ltd., a Republic of China corporation, having its primary place of business at 14th Fl., No. 168 Tun Hwa N. Road, Taipei 105, Taiwan, ROC ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor possesses a legal interest in: (1) patents and patent applications; (2) any and all continuing, divisional, renewal, substitute, reexamination, reissue and any other applications of the patents and patent applications; and (3) all rights of priority, as listed in Exhibit A (collectively the "Assigned Portfolio");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into a certain Patent Assignment Agreement dated April 8, 2005 (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, the parties wish to ensure the assignment of the Assigned Portfolio such that Assignee shall acquire and thus hereby acquires the entire right, title and interest in and to said Assigned Portfolio, subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Assigned Portfolio be made a matter of record in the appropriate domestic and international patent offices; and

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is. hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Portfolio, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and by Assignee's successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent right and letters patent may be granted in the U.S. or any other country, subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor executes this Assignment and is made effective as of the date below. The person who signs this Assignment below represents that such person is fully authorized to sign the assignment on behalf of Assignor.

RAINBOW DISTANTANC., a New York state, USA	corporation
Ву: ////	
Name: Nauk Hoebner	········
Title: Receiver	<u></u>
Effective Date: 11-3-2005	

PATENT

REEL: 016945 FRAME: 0136



# **EXHIBIT A**

# Patent Rights to be Assigned

No.	Title	Patent No.
1.	Active matrix liquid crystal display panel for television.	US5889568
2.	Flat panel display fabrication method e.g. for liquid crystal display (LCD)	US5903328
3.	Tiled flat-panel amplitude modulated LCD manufacture, involves aligning tiles, aligning and laminating back plate to tiles, and aligning and laminating.	US6133969
4.	Luminance and chromaticity variation correcting method in flat panel LCD, involves determining transfer function for affected subpixels to change effective T-V curves to preset reference T-V curves.	US6184953

PATENT

REEL: 016945 FRAME: 0137